# U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:01-cv-00681-UNA

PEARSALL v. FBI, et al Date Filed: 03/28/2001

Assigned to: Unassigned Date Terminated: 08/10/2001

Demand: \$170,000 Jury Demand: None

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Nature of Suit: 550 Prisoner Petition:

Civil Rights (Other)

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government

Defendant

**Plaintiff** 

ROBERT W. PEARSALL, II represented by ROBERT W. PEARSALL, II

R23228-018

MIAMI FEDERAL CORRECTIONAL

INSTITUTION P.O. Box 779800 Miami, FL 33177

PRO SE

٧.

# **Defendant**

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

#### **Defendant**

JOHN M. KELSO, JR.

Section Chief, Privacy Acts Section, FBI

## **Defendant**

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Office of Information & Privacy, FBI

#### Defendant

RICHARD L. HUFF

Co-Director, Office of Information and

Privacy, FBI

| Date Filed | # | Docket Text   |
|------------|---|---|
| 03/28/2001 | 1 | COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff ROBERT W. PEARSALL II; attachments (cjp) (Entered: 04/03/2001) |
| 03/28/2001 |   | SUMMONS NOT ISSUED. (cjp) (Entered: 04/03/2001)   |

| 03/28/2001 | 2 | APPLICATION by plaintiff ROBERT W. PEARSALL II to proceed in forma pauperis (cjp) (Entered: 04/03/2001)   |
|------------|---|---|
| 03/28/2001 | 3 | ORDER by Judge Richard W. Roberts: directing prisoner plaintiff to provide a trust fund statement to the court by 4/27/01 for ROBERT W. PEARSALL II. (N) (cjp) (Entered: 04/03/2001)  |
| 04/27/2001 | 4 | MOTION filed by plaintiff ROBERT W. PEARSALL II to extend time to file respond to Court Order to file prison account statement (cjp) (Entered: 05/02/2001)  |
| 06/01/2001 | 5 | ORDER by Judge Paul L. Friedman: granting motion to extend time to file respond to Court Order to file prison account statement [4-1] by ROBERT W. PEARSALL II directing prisoner plaintiff to provide a trust fund statement to the court by 7/1/01 for ROBERT W. PEARSALL II. (N) (cjp) (Entered: 06/01/2001) |
| 08/10/2001 | 6 | ORDER by Judge Colleen Kollar-Kotelly: denying motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2-1] by ROBERT W. PEARSALL II; dismissing case without prejudice for failure to comply with the filing fee requirements of the Prison Litigation Reform Act of 1995. (N) (glb) (Entered: 08/10/2001)                        |
| 08/10/2001 | 7 | FINAL JUDGMENT entered by the Clerk dismissing the complaint without prejudice. (N) (glb) (Entered: 08/13/2001)   |